Trade and other receivables 5.75% - 10,345 27,894 38,239

11,659 10,345 27,902 49,906

Financial Liabilities
Borrowings 3.05% - 1,101,356 - 1,101,356

Trade and other payables n/a - - 72,202 72,202

- 1,101,356 72,202 1,173,558

The comparative information with regard to the 2016 year is as follows:

2016 Weighted Average
Effective Interest

Rate

Floating
 Interest Rate

$'000

Fixed
Interest Rate

$'000

Non Interest
Bearing

$'000

Total

$'000
Financial Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 1.60% 11,957 - 8 11,965

Trade and other receivables 8.00% - 9,253 31,785 41,038

11,957 9,253 31,793 53,003

Financial Liabilities
Borrowings 4.44% 137,802 933,761 - 1,071,563

Trade and other payables n/a - - 81,715 81,715

137,802 933,761 81,715 1,153,278

78 A N N U A L  R E P O R T  2 0 1 6 – 2 0 1 7

NOTE 33. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (CONTINUED)

SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS

The table below shows the effect on profit and equity after tax if interest rates at balance date had been 100 basis

points higher or lower than current levels, with all other variables held constant.

Increase/(decrease) to Post-tax Profit Increase/(decrease) to Equity
2017

$’000
2016

$’000
2017

$’000
2016

$’000
Economic Entity
Cash and Cash Equivalents
If Interest rates are 100 basis points higher 52 66 52 66

If Interest rates are 100 basis points lower (52) (66) (52) (66)

Borrowings
If Interest rates are 100 basis points higher (1,210) (965) (1,210) (965)

If Interest rates are 100 basis points lower 1,210 965 1,210 965

B. LIQUIDITY RISK

Effective liquidity risk management involves ensuring that the Economic Entity has sufficient funds and cash flows to
meet its obligations and commitments at any point in time. The Economic Entity’s liquidity is controlled through the
preparation of detailed cash flows that incorporate future projections for a period of at least 10 years.

As part of its neutral benchmark debt portfolios the Economic Entity has also established the specific target for
when total debt exceeds more than $50m (2016: $50m), that no more than 25% of the total face value debt (based
on the portfolio in the year of maturity) is to mature in any 12 month period. When preparing the Statement of